
Training 05 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 48422bfc
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Toaster competes in Olympics
            Moonlight turns people colorful
            Piano spontaneously starts singing
            Rainbows become transportation
            Paris-New York underground tunnel
            Basement transforms into beach
            Fish compete in triathlons
            Wildfurs spread rabies
            Chocolate rain causes spontaneous dance parties
            Penguins compete in underwater limbo contest
            Ghosts launch travel agency
            Referee boycotts the World Cup
            Dance band plays wrong
            Prince participates in knight games
            Lipstick for girls
            Cacti form a rock band
            Invisible ink reveals outrageous pizza recipes
            Bulldogs form a jazz band
            Robot barista spills coffee on itself
            Spaceship parked at IKEA
            Children blow bubbles
            Picture hangs crooked
            Moonlight turns all cats into lions
            Llamas become official therapy animals
            Clouds become real estate agents
            Trip to Saturn
            Aliens love tacos
            Subway across Denmark is being built
            Fairy godmother runs for mayor
            Famous pianist goes deaf
            Closure of the main road
            Unicorns join reality TV
            The candle smells like tobacco
            Fairies form support groups
            Samurai drops his sword
            Historical data collection started
            Moonlight is declared an official currency
            Superman marries Catwoman
            Ocean waves start surfing
            Pyjama party at the stadium

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 05 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 48422bfc
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Fish form a rock band
            All women snuff
            Toilet paper goes extinct
            Outbreak of plague in the hospital
            Football is prohibited
            Cupcake factory explodes with sprinkles
            Pineapple pizza debate escalates
            Dancing squirrels invade park
            Dinosaurs overthrow the government
            Baby eats hot chili
            Crime prevented
            Squirrels take over park
            Robots adopt humans
            Cats form a choir
            Time machine misplaces everyone at lunch
            Dragon becomes therapist
            Spanish colony becomes Russian
            Construction of the longest car
            Human born from poultry farming
            Hamsters launch space mission
            Trains run on fairy dust
            Locke is on ice
            Es regnet zum ersten Mal
            Car parks itself
            Cookies declare independence
            Trees throw a rave
            Founding of the Asian Union
            Army disbanded
            Formula 2 introduced
            Fruits hold wellness retreat
            Memory master from Magdeburg
            Robots take puppet theater
            Squirrel discovers hidden treasure map
            Frogs narrate bedtime stories
            Chocolate river created accidentally
            Falling leaves kill pedestrians
            Whales go on safari
            Horses ride humans
            Elves open coffee shop
            Switzbergen builds sauna paradise

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 05 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 48422bfc
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Football championship in Bali
            Career day excites haunted mansion
            Penguins in the desert
            Invisible dog becomes local celebrity
            Fairies grant free wishes
            Reality TV shows karaoke
            Squirrels launch a nut stock market
            Lemon butterfly learns origami
            Squirrels organize global summit
            Rebel Uwe Steger arrested
            Group meditates
            Car enters the market
            The Earth gets a new ecosystem
            5. Digital camera
            Unicorns unite for global rainbow summit
            Artist paints portrait of Dracula
            Pinecone becomes new currency
            Many have seen the movie Thor
            Penguins initiate a fashion week event
            Moonlit karaoke party begins unexpectedly
            Elections held underwater
            Socks rebel against pairings
            Dogs start a newspaper
            Beluga whales establish embassy
            Leopard goes vegan
            Clouds begin delivering fresh fruit weekly
            Rome becomes Protestant
            Gnomes rearrange the garden
            Vessel lands on Venus
            Socks mysteriously disappear from laundry machines.
            Multi-resistant bacteria wiped out
            Fire freezes in Alaska
            Grape imports halted
            Balloon animals revolt against clowns
            Long jump over the Danube
            Network shutdown in Chicago
            Running event hits record
            Time traveler loses wallet
            Nurse runs for parliamentary election
            Flower sneezes

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 05 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 48422bfc
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Grannies beat world drone record
            Choral 'Fire! Water! Earth!'
            Window blinds declare election
            Chickens piloting spaceships
            Appendectomy goes wrong
            Clouds compete in rain races
            Bicycle in China gets stolen
            Glass prohibited
            Librarian discovers invisible books
            Cats become office managers
            Thunderstorms write love letters
            New viral disease AIDS recognized
            Dancing penguins start winter fashion trend
            Wolves start jazz band
            Unicorns declare themselves official city mascots
            New dimensions discovered
            The people stop paying bills
            Vampire joins book club
            Swimming lake is polluted
            Snowmen deliver mail
            Horses enroll in college
            Dinosaurs become house pets
            Sports prove to be dangerous
            New tomb of Jesus discovered
            Overweight becomes Olympic champion
            The Italian flag changes colors
            Gnome builds rocket to outer garden
            Football player insults referee
            Pumpkin carriage is declared not drivable
            Sentient trees gossip loudly
            Mice organize cheese festival
            Cactus holds a conference
            Cactus adopts a puppy
            Professional sleeper sets world record
            Wrestling for Rome
            Sunhat mandatory when sunbathing
            Kangaroos run for mayor
            Square becomes round
            Lemons start a band
            Chimpanzees enjoy human rights

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 05 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 48422bfc
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Road melts in hot Summer
            Trees sing lullabies nightly
            Zombie cats take over town
            Chickens teach stand-up comedy
            Gnomes open gourmet restaurant
            Plants debate philosophy weekly
            Wiener Schnitzel is poisoned
            Invention of the circle
            6. Factory for teddy bears
            Card game memorized in 20 sec.
            Canoe rally on the Amazon
            Bears throw formal tea party
            Talking furniture debates relationship issues
            Unicycle parade in Russia
            Oceans are getting warmer

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


