

Training 05 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 48422bfc

Recall time: 15 min

1	Toaster competes in Olympics
2	Moonlight turns people colorful
3	Piano spontaneously starts singing
4	Rainbows become transportation
5	Paris-New York underground tunnel
6	Basement transforms into beach
7	Fish compete in triathlons
8	Wildfurs spread rabies
9	Chocolate rain causes spontaneous dance parties
10	Penguins compete in underwater limbo contest
11	Ghosts launch travel agency
12	Referee boycotts the World Cup
13	Dance band plays wrong
14	Prince participates in knight games
15	Lipstick for girls
16	Cacti form a rock band
17	Invisible ink reveals outrageous pizza recipes
18	Bulldogs form a jazz band
19	Robot barista spills coffee on itself
20	Spaceship parked at IKEA
21	Children blow bubbles
22	Picture hangs crooked
23	Moonlight turns all cats into lions
24	Llamas become official therapy animals
25	Clouds become real estate agents
26	Trip to Saturn
27	Aliens love tacos
28	Subway across Denmark is being built
29	Fairy godmother runs for mayor
30	Famous pianist goes deaf
31	Closure of the main road
32	Unicorns join reality TV
33	The candle smells like tobacco
34	Fairies form support groups
35	Samurai drops his sword
36	Historical data collection started
37	Moonlight is declared an official currency
38	Superman marries Catwoman
39	Ocean waves start surfing
40	Pyjama party at the stadium

Training 05 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 48422bfc

Recall time: 15 min

41	Fish form a rock band
42	All women snuff
43	Toilet paper goes extinct
44	Outbreak of plague in the hospital
45	Football is prohibited
46	Cupcake factory explodes with sprinkles
47	Pineapple pizza debate escalates
48	Dancing squirrels invade park
49	Dinosaurs overthrow the government
50	Baby eats hot chili
51	Crime prevented
52	Squirrels take over park
53	Robots adopt humans
54	Cats form a choir
55	Time machine misplaces everyone at lunch
56	Dragon becomes therapist
57	Spanish colony becomes Russian
58	Construction of the longest car
59	Human born from poultry farming
60	Hamsters launch space mission
61	Trains run on fairy dust
62	Locke is on ice
63	Es regnet zum ersten Mal
64	Car parks itself
65	Cookies declare independence
66	Trees throw a rave
67	Founding of the Asian Union
68	Army disbanded
69	Formula 2 introduced
70	Fruits hold wellness retreat
71	Memory master from Magdeburg
72	Robots take puppet theater
73	Squirrel discovers hidden treasure map
74	Frogs narrate bedtime stories
75	Chocolate river created accidentally
76	Falling leaves kill pedestrians
77	Whales go on safari
78	Horses ride humans
79	Elves open coffee shop
80	Switzbergen builds sauna paradise

Training 05 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 48422bfc

Recall time: 15 min

81	Football championship in Bali
82	Career day excites haunted mansion
83	Penguins in the desert
84	Invisible dog becomes local celebrity
85	Fairies grant free wishes
86	Reality TV shows karaoke
87	Squirrels launch a nut stock market
88	Lemon butterfly learns origami
89	Squirrels organize global summit
90	Rebel Uwe Steger arrested
91	Group meditates
92	Car enters the market
93	The Earth gets a new ecosystem
94	5. Digital camera
95	Unicorns unite for global rainbow summit
96	Artist paints portrait of Dracula
97	Pinecone becomes new currency
98	Many have seen the movie Thor
99	Penguins initiate a fashion week event
100	Moonlit karaoke party begins unexpectedly
101	Elections held underwater
102	Socks rebel against pairings
103	Dogs start a newspaper
104	Beluga whales establish embassy
105	Leopard goes vegan
106	Clouds begin delivering fresh fruit weekly
107	Rome becomes Protestant
108	Gnomes rearrange the garden
109	Vessel lands on Venus
110	Socks mysteriously disappear from laundry machines.
111	Multi-resistant bacteria wiped out
112	Fire freezes in Alaska
113	Grape imports halted
114	Balloon animals revolt against clowns
115	Long jump over the Danube
116	Network shutdown in Chicago
117	Running event hits record
118	Time traveler loses wallet
119	Nurse runs for parliamentary election
120	Flower sneezes

Training 05 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 48422bfc

Recall time: 15 min

121	Grannies beat world drone record
122	Choral 'Fire! Water! Earth!'
123	Window blinds declare election
124	Chickens piloting spaceships
125	Appendectomy goes wrong
126	Clouds compete in rain races
127	Bicycle in China gets stolen
128	Glass prohibited
129	Librarian discovers invisible books
130	Cats become office managers
131	Thunderstorms write love letters
132	New viral disease AIDS recognized
133	Dancing penguins start winter fashion trend
134	Wolves start jazz band
135	Unicorns declare themselves official city mascots
136	New dimensions discovered
137	The people stop paying bills
138	Vampire joins book club
139	Swimming lake is polluted
140	Snowmen deliver mail
141	Horses enroll in college
142	Dinosaurs become house pets
143	Sports prove to be dangerous
144	New tomb of Jesus discovered
145	Overweight becomes Olympic champion
146	The Italian flag changes colors
147	Gnome builds rocket to outer garden
148	Football player insults referee
149	Pumpkin carriage is declared not drivable
150	Sentient trees gossip loudly
151	Mice organize cheese festival
152	Cactus holds a conference
153	Cactus adopts a puppy
154	Professional sleeper sets world record
155	Wrestling for Rome
156	Sunhat mandatory when sunbathing
157	Kangaroos run for mayor
158	Square becomes round
159	Lemons start a band
160	Chimpanzees enjoy human rights

Training 05 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 48422bfc

Recall time: 15 min

161	Road melts in hot Summer
162	Trees sing lullabies nightly
163	Zombie cats take over town
164	Chickens teach stand-up comedy
165	Gnomes open gourmet restaurant
166	Plants debate philosophy weekly
167	Wiener Schnitzel is poisoned
168	Invention of the circle
169	6. Factory for teddy bears
170	Card game memorized in 20 sec.
171	Canoe rally on the Amazon
172	Bears throw formal tea party
173	Talking furniture debates relationship issues
174	Unicycle parade in Russia
175	Oceans are getting warmer